To, Dy. Conservator of Forest, Forest Division, Banaskantha.

- Sub: Proposal for grant of permission for laying OFC along the road mentioned here under (RF)
- Ref :- In Principal Approval of Area Ha. 0.30996 Letter No. : FC-6/GJB-50/2022-GNR Dtd. : 11-08-2022

DIGITAL

Date: 08-09-2022

Respected Sir,

This has reference to the above subject Matter and Ref therein. We hereby giving the report of Compliance of Conditions issued under In Principal Approval in favour of M/S Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd. is as follows:

A : Conditions which need to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department.

Sr No	Conditions	Compliance
1	The cost of compensatory afforestation on the degraded CA land (2.00 ha) at the prevailing wage rated as per compensatory afforestation scheme (including the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars etc. as required for securing the land against encroachment) shall be deposited in advance with the State Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years	Agreed CA Amount 6,77,820/- dtd. : 01.09.2022 attach.
	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.30996 has forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC)Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5- 2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 and chapter 3 revision of	Agreed NPV Amount 6,59,580/- dtd. : 01.09.2022 attach. NPV Amount 12,44,489/ dtd. : 05.07.2019 attach.

रपालनी डारमुन नाथज पल संरक्षड जनासडांडा दिलाग, पालनपुर,

r		
	NPV vide Ministry letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol- 1) dated 06.01.2022 in this regard. of FCA	
	Handbook, 2019 in this regards.	
3	All the conditions stipulated by the, CWLW, Govt of Gujarat vide letter No. WLP/32/B/8927-33/2017-18 dated 09.01.2018 shall be strictly followed by the User Agency under strict supervision of State Forest Department.	Agreed
4	Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agreed, Attach
5	The complete compliance of the FRA 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	Attach
6	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the direction of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	Agreed
7	The KML files of diverted area and CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details prior to Stage-II approval.	Upload from the Forest Department.
8	All the funds from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal.	Agreed

B : Conditions which need to be strictly complied on filed after handing over of forest land to the User Agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in form of undertaking shall be submitted prior to Stage-II approval :

<u>Sr</u> No	Conditions	<u>Compliance</u>
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed
2	Forest land will be handed over to the User Agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over to the User Agency.	

3	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 1.00 ha degraded	Agreed			
	forest land Survey No. 452, Village- Malana, Ta, - Palanpur, Dist Banaskantha Gujarat at the				
	cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a				
	mixture of local indigenous species shall be				
	planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.				
4	No tree felling shall be involved in the implementation of this project.	Agreed			
5	The optical fibre cable shall be laid down 1.5 meter below the ground and after laying down of OFC the ground will be levelled.	Agreed			
6	No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be caused	Agreed			
7	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be Agreed changed without prior approval of Central Government.				
8,	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed			
9	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to	Agreed			
	the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest				
	Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.				
10	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project	Agreed			
	cost. As per the directions of the concerned Divisions Forest Officer.	Amount 13,000/- Dtd. : 01.09.2022 attach.			
11	No additional or new path will be constructed	Agreed			
_	inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.				
12	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus, with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	Agreed			
13	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in the project proposal.	Agreed			
14	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	Agreed			
15	The User Agency shall submit the annual self- compliance report in respect of the above State Conditions to the State Government and	Agreed			

.

v

[1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
	Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar by the	
	end of March every year.	
16	The User Agency shall comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Agreed
17	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF & CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018.	Agreed
18	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests and Wildlife.	Agreed
19	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e- portal. (https://parivesh.nic.in.).	Agreed

After receipt of the compliance report on the fulfilment pf condition no. (2), (3), (4), (5), (11) and (12) mentioned above, from your formal approval will be issued by this Department.

As all condition are compiled by us, therefore you are requested issue formal approval.

Thanking You

For, Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd.

Enclosed : As Above



Date: 08-09-2022

UNDERTAKING

DIGITAL

This is to Certify that Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd.. hereby agree to abide by the condition regarding payment of NPV for the diversion of 0.30996 ha. (Banaskantha Forest Division Land - Reserve Forest Land) in Dist. Banaskantha for laying Optical Fibre Cable underground for non-forest purpose as per the Hon. Supreme Court order Dtd. : 30/10/2002, We give undertaking that in case of upward revision of rates of NPF, as per the order of Hon. Supreme Court or as per order of the Govt. the NPV amount will be paid by JDFPL.

For, Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd.





भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, गांधीनगर/ Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar



ए बींग- 407 एवं 409, "अरण्य भवन ", सी.एच.-3 सर्किल के समीप, सेक्टर-10 ए, गांधीनगर-382010 / A wing- 407 & 409, "ARANYA BHAWAN", Near CH-3 Circle, Sector-10A, Gandhi Nagar-382010 Email: iro.gandhingr-mefcc@gov.in

File No. FC-6/GJB-50/2022-GNR

To

Dated:11th August, 2022

Additional Chief Secretary (Forests) Govt. of Gujarat Block No. 14, 8th Floor, New Sachivalaya Gandhinagar, Gujarat.

(Online Proposal No: FP/GJ/Others/144639/2021)

Sub: Diversion of 0.30996 ha Reserved Forest and Section-4 land for laying optical fibre cable along the route from Ambaji to Hadad passing from Balaram-Ambaji Sanctuary of Village Chikla, Ranpur, Tarangda, Ganapipli and Machkoda on SH in Banaskantha District in favour of Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad. Sir.

This refers to letter No. FCA-1021/1-09/21/SF-268/F dated 30.06.2022 of the State Govt. of Gujarat on the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change under section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

The proposal was duly considered and approved by the Central Government for issuance of In-Principle approval. Therefore, the undersigned, on the behalf of the Central Government, conveys **In-Principle/Stage-I Approval** for diversion of 0.30996 ha Reserved Forest and Section-4 land for laying optical fibre cable along the route from Ambaji to Hadad passing from Balaram-Ambaji Sanctuary of Village Chikla, Ranpur, Tarangda, Ganapipli and Machkoda on SH in Banaskantha District in favour of Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad subject to the following general and standard conditions: -

A: Conditions which needs to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department:

- 1. The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.
- 2. The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.30996 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC



File No.FC-6/GJB-50/2022-GNR

dated 05/02/2009 and revision of NPV vide Ministry letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-1) dated 06.01.2022 in this regard.

- All the conditions stipulated by the, CWLW, Govt. of Gujarat vide letter No. WLP/32/ B/8927-33/2017-18 dated 09.01.2018 shall be strictly followed by the User Agency under strict supervision of State Forest Department.
- 4. Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.
- 5. The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.
- 6. The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the direction of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.
- 7. The KML file of the area to be diverted and the CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details, before issuing working permission towards linear projects or submitting compliance report for seeking Stage-II approval, as the case may be.
- 8. All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal.

B: Conditions which needs to be strictly complied on field after handing over of forest land to the User Agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in form of undertaking shall be submitted prior to Final/Stage-II approval:

- 1. Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.
- 2. Forest land will be handed over to the User Agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over to the User Agency.
- 3. Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 1.00 ha de-graded forest land, Survey No. 452/pt, Village- Malana, Taluka- Palanpur, District-Banaskantha of Gujarat at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and mono-culture of any species may be avoided.
- 4. No tree felling shall be involved in the implementation of this project.
- 5. The optical fibre cable shall be laid down 1.5 meter below the ground and after lying down of OFC the ground will be leveled.
- 6. No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be caused.
- The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.
- 8. No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.
- 9. Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or
- the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel. 10. The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at
- the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.
- 11.No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
- 12. The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.
- 13. The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.
- 14. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt, of India.

mmassas 110812022

- 15. The User Agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State Government and Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar by the end of March every year.
- 16. The User Agency shall comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.
- 17. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018.
- 18, Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
- 19. The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).

After receipt of compliance report on fulfillment of all of the above conditions from the State Government, proposal will be considered for Final/Stage-II approval under Section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. The User Agency shall take up the work as per the guidelines in force and after ensuring that all necessary clearances for the entire stretch are in place. Working permission, if any issued, shall be intimated to IRO, Gandhinagar. Transfer of forest land shall not be effected till Final/Stage-II approval is granted by the Central Government in this regard.

Further, it may also be noted that this In-principle / Stage-I approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years from the date of issue of this letter. In the event of non-compliance of the MARY BIRCHARD above conditions, this In-principle approval shall be revoked after five (05) years.

> brawan Kumar Verma) DIG & RO, IRO Gandhinagar

1108

Copy to:

- 1. The Inspector General of Forests (Central), ROHQ Division, Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change, Indira paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi-110003.
- 2. The APCCF & Nodal Officer (FCA), Aranya Bhawan, Sector- 10A, Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
- 3. The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Forest Division Banaskantha, Panalpur, Gujarat.
- 4. Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd., C/o Jio Digital Fibre Pvt. Ltd., "Reliance Mart", 2nd Floor, Opp. Drive-in-Cinema Road, Thaltei, Ahmedabad, Gujarat.
- 5. Guard File.

		Demand Letter Generated Challan	Demand Letter Generated Challan	Letter
	Demand Lettes	Demand Letter Generated Cha	Demand Letter Generated Cha	Demand Letter
		:26 Aug 2022 :Union Bank Of India :NEFI/RIGS (Challan) :29 Aug 2022 :01 Sep 2022	11 Jul 2022 Waien Bank Of India METTRGS (Challan) 12 Jul 2022 15 Jul 2022	:23 Jun 2021
	Payment Detail	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Node of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Hode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On
đ	Payment Status	Paid	pira 🔊	Deld
under CAMP		Addi CA : 0/- CAT : 0/- Addi PA : 0/- Survey, 0/- Demarcation Pillars13000/- L	***	-io
User Agency	d (in Rs.)	Add CA : CAT : Add PA : Survey. Demarcation :	Addl CA : CAT 1. Addl PA : Other Clarges :	Add CA : CAT :
tory made by	d/Amount Pai	677820/- , 0/- , 659580/- , 0/- 0/- 1350400/-	-/tstore 0/-, 68699/-, 0/- 0/- 1/20131/-	569000/- , 0/- ,
Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA	Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: Other Charges1 : Other Charges2 : Other Charges3 : Total :	Cu: Sidety Zone: Sidety Zone: NRV: Other Charges.1 1 Other Charges.2 2 Other Charges.3 1 Other Charges.3 1 Iotal r	3 Ž
	Date of IN- PRINCIPLE	11 Aug 2022	20 May 2022	26 Feb 2021
	Application No (New) Date of IN-	99144639950	391,447,4845 4	9940837172
	Application_No	FP/GJ/Others/144639/2021 OTHERS1446392021950 Proposal for laying OFC for Reliance 4 G/S0 Infocomm Reliance 4 G/S0 Infocomm RP District (Village Chikhla, Ranpur, Tarangda, Ganapipla,)	FP/GJ/Others/144748/2021 07HERS144748/2021454199144748454 Proposal for laying OFC for Lio Digital Fibre Prrt Ltd. B4G/SG Portbandar/Dev B1umi Dwarko Reserve Forest District (village Diampar Ghumit,)	FP/GJ/Others/40837/2019 OTHERS408372019172 19940837172
		FP/GJ/Others/144639/2021 OT Proposal for haying OFC for Reliance. Jio Infocomm Limited 46/5G Banaskantha RF District (Village Chikhia, Ranpur, Tarangda, Ganapipla,)	FP/GJ/Others/144748/2021 OT Proposal for Inying CFC for Jio Digital Thue Prt Ltd. 46/56 Portandar/Dev Bhum Dwarka Reserve Forest District (Village Forest District (Village	hers/40837/2019 01
. ∀ Hclp	ino. Proposal Detail	FP/GJ/Ot Proposal Lumited 4 RF Distric Ranpur, 7 Ganapipik	Pr(G)(Others(14) Proposal for layins Jio Digital Thre R 46/56 Portbandary Bhumi Doverlos Re Forest Diverlos Re Forest Calumit,)	FP/GJ/Ot

. . .

.

Challan No / यलन नंभर

Chalan of Cash Paid in to the ਘાતੇ	Treası State/R ट्रेः	as Jia		
σιτι	रे २ ऽर्ड	ોઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડિય		
F .	by the remitter	:	To be filled in by the departmental officer of the Treasury	
નાણા માકલ	નારે ભરવાનું	··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ખાતાના અમલદાર અથવા ટ્રેઝરી ઓફિસરે ભરવાનું	
By whom tendered (Name)	શ્રી સમીર	અञ્નીહોત્રી,	Head of Account : 8782/103 इरिस्ट रेमीटन्स	
	૦૮૦. જીયો ડીજીટલ ફાઇબર પ્રા. લી.		બનાસકાંઠા વન વિભાગ, પાલનપુર.	
નાણા કોને પેશ કર્યા (તેનું નામ)	🥂 "રીલાચન્સ માર્ટ" બીજો માળ,		ખાતાનો નંબર AFR 001	
	ડાઇવ ઇન સિનેમા સામે, ડ્રાઇવન રોડ,		Order to the Bank	
Name (or designation) and Address of the person on whose	થલતેજ, અમ	EIGIE-320048	Correct Received and grant Receipt	
be half money is paid		वस्तरिक्षेष्ठ,	બરાબર છે નાણાં લેવા તથા તેની પહોંચ આપવી	
જેના તરફથી નાણા ભરવામાં આવ્યા	બનાસકાંઠા	ા વન વિભાગ,	Date 27 (12029	
હોય તે શખ્સનું નામ અથવા (હોદ્દો)	પાલ	લનપુર.	તારીખ	
Full particulars of the remittence and or authority if any મોકલેલા નાણાં પુરેપુરી વિગત અને તેનો આધાર કોઈ હોય તો		Amount रडम	નાયબ વન સરક્ષ બનાસકાઠા વન વિભાગ, પાલનપુર. નાણા ભરવાની ઠુકમ કરનાર અમલદારની સઠી તથા હોદો	
Proposal for grant of permission for lay Cable along the routes mentioned here Forest Area) (0.30996 ha.)	1 1		To be used only in the cash of remitances to Bank through an officer of the government	
જીયો ડીજીટલ ફાઇબર પ્રા. લી અ	ામદાવાદ ધ્વારા		સર્કોરી અમુલદાર મારકત નાણા બેંકમાં મોકલવામાં	
0.30૯૯૬ હેકટર ની વન સંરક્ષણ ધ	ારા-૧૯૮૦ હેઠળ		આવે તે પ્રસંગે જ વાપરવાનું	
જમીન ડાચવર્ઝનની દરખાસ્ત અંતર્ગત				
	રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી રૂા.	૫૦૦૦/-		
	પ્રોસેસીંગ ફી રૂા.	5800/-		
આમ, કુલ ૨કમ ડીપોઝીટ સદરે ૧	ડમા લીધા.	-\0086		
Signature / સહી				
In (Words) Rupees / અક્ષરમાં રૂા. :	અંકે રૂપિયા સાલ	ત હજાર ચારસો પુરા	<u>l</u>	
Received Payment 31.		પૈસા	મળ્યા Date / તારીખ	
19			(અક્ષરમાં)	
Treasurer / ट्रेअ२२		Accountant / ऄ	Isl&ozoz Treasury officer Agent	
			ວ່າເປັນທີ່ເຊັ່ມ	

(P.T.O.)



We understand your world

HDFC Bank Ltd.

1 - Think Techno Campus Opp Crompton Greaves Nr Kanjur Marg Rly Station Mumbai Maharashtra -400042

REF NO: 4989/20220824/1133

Date: 24.08.2022

To.

JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED, OFFICE 101 SAFFRON NR CENTRE POINT, PANCHWATI 5 FASTA AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD,- 380006

Sub: Payment Confirmation Certificate account Account no. 57500000313192 Dear Sir,

This is to confirm that the said cheque have been cleared as below.

This is to confirm that below payment of NEFT has been settled as follows,

VALUE DATE	REFERENCE NO.	AMOUNT (Rs)	BENEFICIARY	BENEFICIARY ACCOUNT NO.	BENEFICIARY NAME
04-06-2019	N155190842015283	1.39,744.00	CORP0000371	57500000313192	NODALOFFICERFCAGUJARAT
24-12-2020	N359201350802490	6,42,546.00	CORP0000371	57500000313192	NODALOFFICERFCAGUJARAT
05-07-2019	N186190868461073	51,17,921.00	CORP0000371	57500000313192	NODALOFFICERFCAGUJARAT

This confirmation is being issued at your request without any risk or responsibility on the part of the bank or any of its signing officials,

Div Azen A Parta 0.2934 I B.K. I. 2747 Div Amt 6.43,546 Yours Sincerely, 1/12/20 5117921 517/19. FOR HDFC BANK I **INUMBA** and Amsg 0.301996 Amil Borkar Emp Code : A9259 Manager

www.hdfcbank.com

Regd. Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., HDFC Bank House, Senapali Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013 Corporate Identity No.: L65920MH1994PLC080818



TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEP issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Schedüled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act: 2006 (TRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for nonforest purpose read with MoEP's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEP issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it-is certified-that 0.50996 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited. Ahmedabad for Laying OFC route from Ambaji to Hadad passing from Balaram-Ambaji Sanctuary of Village Chikhla. Rampur. Tarangda, Ganapipli and Machkoda on SH in Danta Tehsil.

It is further Certified that :-

- (A) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.30096 Ha, of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultantions & meetings of the Forest Rights committees(s), Gramsabha(s), Sub Division level committee(s) and the District level Committee(s) are enclosed. (Not Applicable).
- (B) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram sabhas have given their consent to it. (Not Applicable).
- (C) The Proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural Communities



Collector Banaskentha

Palanpur

D.IB-BRANCHIJAMIN-4/FOLDER-2022/F. R. A. Centificate-2022/fra 032020/F.C.A Drkashi viput.doc